

Order No.08 dated 21-11-2022

Two accused persons namely Tushar Kanti Das, and Smt. Taramani Das, on count bail, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Considering the materials on record, charge under sec.498A/304B/34 of the I.P.C, more detailed in separate form and annexed with the record, has been framed against the accused persons.

The said charge under sec.498A/304B/34 of the IPC is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali language and all the accused persons who have pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Accordingly, following schedule is made as per prayer of the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

To 15-02-2023 for examination of csw no.1.

To 16-02-2023 for examination of csw no.2.

To date (15-02-2023) for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to put the requisite of summons upon the witnesses at once.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code: WB00774)