

ST No.123 of 2021

Order No.12 dated 13-10-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and fixing schedule.

Both accused persons are absent by a petition under Section 317 CrPC.
They must be appeared on the date fixed id necessary order.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

As per submission of Ld. P.P-in-charge a schedule is made for
examination of prosecution witnesses.

Fix 15-01-2024 and 16-01-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take step for summing the witness at
once.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah