

ST No.123 of 2021

Order No.15 dated 23-04-2024

One accused person Tushar Kanti Das is present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Taramani Das is absent by a petition with medical document.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

A petition is filed from the prosecution side praying for a fresh schedule as requisite of witness summons have not been issued yet.

Heard. Considered. A fresh schedule is made as per prayer of the prosecution side.

Fix 22-07-2024 and 23-07-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take step for summoning the witness.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Howrah  
(J.O Code:WB00714)