

Sessions Trial No.123 of 2021

Order No.16 dated 22-07-2024.

One accused person is present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Taramani Das is absent by a petition.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P-in-charge prays for further schedule.

Accordingly, a schedule is made as per submission of Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Fix 26-09-2024 and 27-09-2024 for appearance, and evidence.

The remaining date of the present schedule is hereby cancelled.

Ld. P.P-in-charge to take step at once for summoning the witnesses.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah