

ST No.123 of 2021
(CNR No:WBHW01-004591-2021)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.22 dated 21-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and death report.

Out of two accused person, on C/B, one accused Tushar Kanti Das is present by filing hazira.

A death report of other accused namely Taramani Das, W/o Late Mahadeb Das of Dakshin Para, P.O-Garulia, PS-Noapara, Dist-24-Parganas (N) is received from S.I. Ajit Kr. Das, duly forwarded by I/C, Malipanchghora P.S., Howrah. A photocopy of death certificate of the said accused is also attached with the report.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present, who prays for necessary order in this respect.

Perused the record, death report and copy of death certificate, as filed.

It appears that accused Taramani Das expired on 13-05-2025.

Hence, the accused Taramani Das is filed forever from this case.

A report of death of cs witness (CSW1) namely Kajal Saha is received from S.I. Ajit Kr. Das, duly forwarded by I/C, Malipanchghora P.S., Howrah. A photocopy of death certificate of the said witness is also attached with the report showing the said witness expired on 22-10-2021.

Perused the record and documents as filed.

Hence, the cs witness (CSW1) namely Kajal Saha is expunged from this case.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 19-09-2025 for appearance, and evidence of CSW2 and 3.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is take positive steps in this respect.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah