

ST No.123 of 2021
(CNR No:WBHW01-004591-201)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.23 dated 12-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

Sole accused person at present, namely Tushar Kanti Das, on C/B, is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Jolie Roy (CSW 2) is present. Hence, the record is taken up for recording her evidence.

The said witness thereafter examined as PW1 in full by the prosecution. During her examination-in-chief, her signature on the seizure list dated 09-03-2018 is marked as Exhibit P-1(1)/PW1. After giving her examination-in-chief, Ld. P.P-in-charge prays for declaring the said witness as hostile and files a petition under Sec.154 of Evidence Act (croessponding to Sec.157 of BSA of 2023), which is considered and allowed.

PW1 is then cross-examined by the prosecution at length. She is also cross-examined by the Ld. Advocate for the sole accused person. Upon completion of her evidence, PW1 is discharged.

During her examination-in-chief, PW1 stats that her husband Jahar Roy (CSW 3) has died in the year 2021. Hence, let the CSW 3 Jahar Roy be expunged from this case.

The case is thereafter adjourned.

Fixing 29-01-2026 for evidence of CSWs 4 & 5;

and 30-01-2026 for evidence of CSWs 6 & 7.

Sole accused, on C/B, as before.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah