

**Present: Asmita Samajder [J.O. Code – WB00956],  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.**

**S.T. 123 of 2021  
[CNR No. – WBHW01-004591-2021]**

**Order no. 25 dated 30.01.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs 6 and 7.

Ld. Defence Counsel and the Ld. PP-in-Charge are present.

Sole accused person, namely Tushar Kanti Das, on CB, is present and files his hazira.

Two witnesses, namely Soumendra Roy (CSW6) and Subhas Mondal (CSW7) are present today and the Ld. PP-in-Charge files their hazira. As such, record is taken up for recording evidence of the said witnesses. The witnesses as named herein are thus examined on dock as the PWs 3 and 4, respectively, in full and cross-examined in full and they are thereafter discharged.

During the respective examination-in-chiefs of the PWs 3 and 4, some documents are marked as exhibits in the manner as under-

- **Carbon copy of the inquest report dated 07.03.2018 (consisting of 2 pages in one sheet) - Exhibit P-2/PW3.**
- **Signature of PW3 on the carbon copy of the inquest report dated 07.03.2018 - Exhibit P-2(1)/PW3.**
- **Carbon copy of the dead body challan dated 07.03.2018 - Exhibit P-3/PW3.**
- **Signature of PW3 on the carbon copy of the dead body challan dated 07.03.2018 - Exhibit P-3(1)/PW3.**
- **Signature of PW3 on the Magisterial inquest report dated 08.03.2018 - Exhibit P-4(1)/PW3.**
- **Signature of PW4 on the carbon copy of the dead body challan dated 07.03.2018 - Exhibit P-3(2)/PW4.**

The case is thereafter adjourned since no other witness is present.

Thus, fixing **12.03.2026** and **13.03.2026** for further evidence.

Accused person on bail as before.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is to ensure that witnesses are present on the dates so fixed.

Next dates are informed in open court to all concerned.

Typed and corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah